Legal Notices-CC **FICTITIOUS**

HEATHER BAKER

STATEMENT

2022-016355

The following person is doing business as: AT-TACK STUDIO INTER-

NATIONAL, 13603

proposed measure.

defined in the initiative.

hardship.

purpose and points of the proposed measure:

MARINA PT. DR. APT BUSINESS NAME C416, MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292. Re-

gistered Owners: CODEY LOMBARDI. 13603 MARINA PT. DR. APT C416, MAR-INA DEL REY, CA 90292. This business is OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

9770 CULVER BOULEVARD, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA 90232-0507

Pursuant to California Elections Code Section 9203, I am providing a ballot title and

summary of a proposed measure filed with you on February 14, 2022. The Elections

Code requires that you transmit this ballot title and summary to the Proponent of the

Initiative Measure to be Submitted Directly to the Voters

The City Attorney has prepared the following ballot title and summary of the chief

AN INITIATIVE TO ADOPT A HEALTHCARE WORKERS MINIMUM WAGE

ORDINANCE IN THE CITY OF CULVER CITY, ESTABLISHING A MINIMUM WAGE

OF TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS PER HOUR FOR COVERED EMPLOYEES WORKING

AT HEALTHCARE FACILITIES

The proposed initiative measure, if approved by the voters, would adopt an ordinance

adding Chapter 11.33 to the Culver City Municipal Code, establishing a \$25.00 per hour

minimum wage for covered employees working at a covered healthcare facility. Covered

employees include a clinician, nurse, aid, technician, maintenance worker, janitorial or

housekeeping staff, groundskeeper, guard, food service worker, pharmacist, and

administrative or clerical worker, but do not include a manager or supervisor. Covered

healthcare facilities include licensed general acute care hospitals, licensed acute

psychiatric hospitals, outpatient clinics that are part of a general acute care hospital or

acute psychiatric hospital, licensed chronic dialysis clinics, licensed psychiatric health

facilities, and all facilities that are part of an Integrated Healthcare Delivery System as

The minimum wage rate would be adjusted annually for increases in the cost of living. If

adopted, the ordinance would prohibit an employer from funding the minimum wage

increase through layoffs or reductions in benefits or hours. The ordinance would allow a

one-year, court-granted waiver to an employer demonstrating sufficient financial

Under the proposed ordinance, the City would be responsible for enforcement of the

ordinance, including receiving or investigating complaints, establishing and

administering an administrative citation process that includes imposition of correction

orders, administrative fines and penalties owed to the City, and a hearing and appeal

process; taking action to collect back wages due to the healthcare workers; and

conducting educational activities to ensure compliance with the ordinance. As an

To: Jeremy Green, City Elections Official for the City of Culver City

CITY OF CULVER CITY FEB 28 PMA\$7316253-5664

BRY OF SELVER BILY

Legal Notices-CC

Legal Notices-CC conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. The date re-

Legal Notices-CC gistrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 01/2022. Signed: CODEY LOM-BĂRDI, OWNER. This

statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 01/25/2022. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five vears from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of

another under federal,

state or common law

(see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and

Culver City News

2/17,24,3/3,10/22-

NOTICE OF INTENT TO CIRCULATE PETITION

Professions Code).

115272

Legal Notices-CC ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

CASE NO.

in this matter shall ap-

pear before this court

at the hearing indic-

ated below to show

cause, if any, why the

petition for change of

name should not be

granted. Any person

objecting to the name

changes described above must file a writ-CHANGE OF NAME ten objection that includes the reasons for 22SMCP00072 the objection at least TO ALL INTERESTED two court days before the matter is sched-PERSONS: Petitioner: ADEL ASHAM ARuled to be heard and MANIOS ABDELmust appear at the MALAK filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: ADEL ASHAM ARMANIOS ABDELMALAK to AD-EL MALEK. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested

hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING 05/06/2022 8:30 a.m., Dept. K Room Los Angeles Superior Court 1725 Main Street Santa Monica, CA 90401

Legal Notices-CC

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be

NOTICE OF INTENT TO CIRCULATE INITIATIVE PETITION FOR THE HEALTHCARE WORKERS MINIMUM WAGE ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given by the persons whose names appear hereon of their intention to circulate the petition within the City of Culver City for the purpose of adopting an initiative that will enact provisions regarding the minimum wage for covered healthcare workers in the City.

(Cal. Elect. Code § 9202)

A statement of the reasons of the proposed action as contemplated in said petition is as

follows (up to 500 words):

The purpose of the Healthcare Workers Minimum Wage Ordinance is to establish a minimum wage for covered healthcare workers within the City of Culver City. The City needs a sufficient healthcare workforce to ensure that healthcare facilities within the City offer consistent, timely, high-quality care to patients. Healthcare job vacancies are rising as workers on the front lines deal with the emotional, mental, and physical toll of providing healthcare during a pandemic, and many hospitals, health systems and clinics are understaffed. With rising housing costs, healthcare workers are being forced to live further from their places of work, increasing their stress and adding to retention challenges. Raising the minimum wage for covered healthcare workers will help address retention challenges and workforce shortages affecting healthcare facilities in Culver City and will fairly compensate healthcare workers for their contributions and sacrifices.

Culver City Employees take pride in effectively providing the highest levels of service to enrich the quality of life for the community by building on ou tradition of more than seventy-five years of public service, by our present commitment, and by our dedication to meet the challenges of the future.

Page 2

enforcement alternative, the ordinance allows the City to enter into an agreement with the County of Los Angeles to provide wage enforcement and educational responsibilities. The proposed ordinance also establishes the right of a healthcare worker to bring an action in civil court against an employer who violates the ordinance or who retaliates against an employee who brings a complaint under the ordinance.

City of Culver City

Cass Gualvez NAME OF PROPONENT

4167 Baldwin Ave Culver City, California 90232 PROPONENT'S ADDRESS

2-11-22 DATE

FEB 14 南台 **P.S.A. 103** PX **

Fi F (see Section 14411 et.seg.. Business and

ment was filed with the County Recorder Office: 01/28/2022. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in

Professions Code).

115273

Culver City News

2/17,24,3/3,10/22-

Legal Notices-CC

published at least once

each week for four suc-

cessive weeks prior to

the date set for hear-

ing on the petition in

the following newspa-

per of general circula-

tion, printed in this

county: Blue Pacific

DATE: 02/16/2022

Culver City News

3/3,10,17,24/2022-

FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT

2022-021259

The following person is

doing business as:

SUNDAYS

Lawrence Cho

Superior Court:

Judge of the

115835

News.

3671 PAPA'S MCLAUGHLIN AVE APTLOS 2 . ANGELES, CA 90066. Registered Owners: NATASHA G. CAR-GILL 3 6 7 1 MCLAUGHLIN AVE. APT2 . LOS ANGELES, CA 90066. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: NATA-SHA G. CARGILL, OWNER. This stateviolation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law

Legal Notices-CC

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR **CHANGE OF NAME**

CASE NO. 22SMCP00030 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner JULIEN JAY BOZUNG filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: JULIEN JAY BOZUNG to JULIEN JAMES BOZUNG, THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is

timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING 05/06/2022

8:30 a.m., Dept. K Room A203 Los Angeles Superior Court

1725 Main Street # 102 Santa Monica, CA

90401 A copy of this Order to

Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this

county: Culver City News. DATE: 02/18/2022 Lawrence Cho Superior Court:

Judge of the **Culver City News** 3/3,10,17,24/2022-115834